

GR(1)-254 of 2023

Order No. 11, dt. 25.06.2025

Today is fixed for evidence.

Accused Bapi Roy filed hazira.

Ld. APP and defense counsel are present.

CSW-3 Rakesh Barman and CSW-4 Swapan Barman are present.

They are examined-in-chief and cross-examined in full and discharged as PW-3 and PW-4.

Issue summons upon CSW-5 and CSW-6.

BC-II to comply.

Fix 01.09.2025 for evidence.

Dictated and Corrected by Me:

A.C.J.M.
2nd Court, Dinhata.

A.C.J.M.
2nd Court, Dinhata.